
 

                     STARTRAP® 5W 

                             INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
 
 
 
 

POSITIONING  
Your unit should ideally be fixed at least two meters 
above the ground, preferably in the darkest place 
within the area to be protected, away from windows 
and skylights, thus avoiding any competition with 
natural daylight or sunlight. 
In large open areas the unit should be centrally 
positioned. 
The positioning of the units varies depending on the 
location. Should any queries arise on sitting please 
contact your supplier. 

 

SERVICING 
Before any form of servicing, 
ensure that the unit is 
disconnected from the mains 
supply. 
To maintain the unit 
efficiency, replace the UV 
LED bulb every 24 months. 
The two glue boards must be 
replaced every 2 months. If any doubts arise regarding 
these instructions, please contact your supplier. 

 
INSTALLATION 
1. Fix the 2 supplied screw to a wall, 
    at 200mm each from another and horizontally, 
    at 2m of the floor. 
2. Put the device on it and screw it tight 
3. Slide the two glue board by the top 
   (after having removed the protective film). 
4. Plug in the appliance to 
    an appropriate electric socket. * 
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POWER REQUIREMENTS 
This unit is designed to operate from the following 
power supply: 220-240V , 50/60 Hz. Therefore, please 
ensure that your unit is compatible with the electricity 
supply in your premises. 
This device is provided with an two pins power supply 
plug. 
If you choose to directly connect this unit to the 
electricity mesh, the electrical safety is your 
responsibility. 

 

WARNING 

The units must only be used in areas 
which are free of dust and possible 
explosive vapour mixture. Should you 
have any queries contact your local fire 
authority for advice before installation. The units are 
only suitable for indoor use and is not suitable for use 
in barns, stables and similar locations. 

 
IMPORTANT 
This appliance is not designed for used by persons 
(children included) with diminished physical, sensory or 
mental capacities or no experience or knowledge, 
except if they are correctly supervised or if they have 
been given the instructions on how to use the appliance 
with complete safety and if they understand the risks 
involved. 
(A2 / EN 60335-1) 

 
GUARANTEE 
Your unit is guaranteed for 5 years (excluding 
replacement bulbs and glueboards). If a fault occurs, 
contact your supplier, who will replace your unit 
providing the product has been operated under normal 
conditions. 
 

DISPOSAL 
In accordance with European Directive 
2012/19/EU, this device is marked with the 
symbol for waste electrical and electronic 
equipment (WEEE). When discarded, it must 
not be treated as household waste but must be handed 
over to a specialized collection center for the recycling 
of electrical and electronic devices. 

 

 
  

Model Color UV Led light 
Protection 

area 

STRATRAP5BS White 1 x 5W 50 m² 

STRATRAP5NS Black 1 x 5W 50 m² 

200mm 

* In case you choose to directly connect this device, 
there is a round breakable access at the back to able 
the wire to go thru it (see «Power Requirements). 

! WARNING ! 
This choise is the installer’s responsibility. 
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                             NOTICE D’UTILISATION 
 
 
 

EMPLACEMENT  
Il convient de fixer votre désinsectiseur au moins à 2 
mètres du sol, de préférence dans l’endroit le plus 
sombre de la surface à protéger, loin des fenêtres et de 
l’éclairage, donc en évitant la lumière naturelle et 
l’exposition au soleil. 
Dans de grands espaces ouverts, l’appareil doit être 
installé en position centrale. 
En cas de doutes sur le positionnement, prenez contact 
avec votre vendeur. 

 

MAINTENANCE 
Avant toute forme 
d'intervention, assurez-vous 
que l’appareil n’est pas 
connecté au réseau. 
Pour maintenir l'efficacité de 
l’appareil, remplacer 
la lampe UV Led tous les 24 
mois. 
Les deux plaques de glue 
doivent être remplacées tous les 2 mois. Si vous avez 
des doutes au sujet de ces instructions, contactez votre 

fournisseur. 
 

INSTALLATION 
1. Fixer les 2 vis + chevilles fournies au mur 
    à 200mm l’une de l’autre et à l’horizontale, 
    à environ 2 mètres du sol,  
2. Positionner l’appareil sur ces 2 vis et les serrer 
3. Insérer les 2 plaques de glue (voir ci-dessus) 
    (après avoir retiré le film de protection) 
3. Brancher l’appareil à une prise adaptée. *  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Une ouverture sécable ronde est accessible à l’arrière de 
l’appareil pour permettre le passage du câble dans le cas 
d’un branchement direct (voir ALIMENTATION). 

! ATTENTION ! 
Cela engage la responsabilité de votre installateur. 
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ALIMENTATION  
Cet appareil fonctionne en 220-240V , 50/60 Hz.  
Il est fourni avec une prise secteur deux pôles. 
Si vous souhaitez le brancher directement au réseau, 
la responsabilité de la sécurité de l’installation vous 
incombe alors entièrement. 
Avant la mise en service, assurez-vous que votre 
équipement est compatible avec l'alimentation de vos 
locaux. 

 
AVERTISSEMENT 
STARTRAP® doit uniquement être utilisé 
sur des surfaces dépoussiérées et sans 
mélange de vapeur explosives. 
Pour toute question, contactez un 
électricien habilité pour conseil avant 
installation. STARTRAP® est conçu pour une utilisation 
en intérieur, mais n’est pas adapté pour une utilisation 
dans des granges, étables et autres lieux similaires.  

 
IMPORTANT 

Cet appareil n’est pas prévu pour être utilisé par des 
personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou 
mentales sont réduites (y compris les enfants), ou des 
personnes dénuées d’expérience ou de connaissance, 
sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, par l’intermédiaire d’une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité, d’une 
surveillance ou d’instructions préalables concernant 
l’utilisation de l’appareil (A2 / EN 60335-1). 

 

GARANTIE 
Votre désinsectiseur est garanti 5 ans, (à l’exclusion des 
lampes actiniques). En cas de panne de ce produit, 
prenez contact avec votre fournisseur qui le remplacera 
après s’être assuré qu’il a été utilisé dans les conditions 
normales. 
 

MISE AU REBUT 
Conformément à la Directive européenne 
2012/19/ UE, cet appareil porte le symbole 
des déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE). Lors de sa mise au 
rebut, il ne doit pas être traité comme un 
déchet domestique mais doit être remis à un centre de 
collecte spécialisé pour le recyclage des appareils 
électriques et électroniques. 

 
 

Modèle Couleur  
lampe UV 

LED 
Zone de 

couverture 

STRATRAP5BS Blanc 1 x 5W 50 m² 

STRATRAP5NS Noir 1 x 5W 50 m² 

200mm 
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                             INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
 
 
 

EMPLAZAMIENTO  
STARTRAP® debe colocarse preferentemente en el 
lugar más oscuro dentro de la zona a proteger, lejos 
de ventanas y tragaluces, evitando así cualquier 
competencia con luz natural o luz solar. 
En grandes áreas abiertas donde se requieren dos o 
más unidades, considere cuidosamente el 
posicionamiento de los aparatos para asegurar una 
máxima eficacia y protección. Cada unidad dentro de 
un área determinada debe colocarse en el centro.  
El montaje en la pared se lleva a cabo por medio de 
equipos adecuados (pernos, tornillos, etc ...) al peso 

de la unidad. 
 

MANTENIMIENTO 
Antes de cualquier 
manipulación, asegúrese 
de que la unidad esté 
desconectada de la red 
eléctrica. 
Para mantener la eficacia 
de las unidades, las 2 
placas adhesivas deben 
ser reemplazadas como máximo cada 2 meses. Se deben 
sustituir las LED UV bombillas cada 24 meses. 
En caso de dudas sobre estas instrucciones, contacte 
 con su proveedor. 

 
INSTALACION 
 
1. Fixar los 2 tornillos + tacos suministrados 
    a la pared 200 mm entre sí y horizontalmente, 
    a unos 2 metros del suelo, 
2. Cuelguer el aparato y apriete los tornillos 
3. Inserte las 2 placas de pegamento (ver arriba) 
    (después de quitar la película protectora) 
3. Conectar el dispositivo * 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Existe una abertura redonda rompible accesible en la 
parte trasera del dispositivo para permitir el paso del cable 
en el caso de una conexión directa a la red eléctrica 
(ver ALIMENTACIÓN). 

! ATENCIÓN ! 
Esto implica la responsabilidad de su instalador. 

 

 

ALIMENTACIÓN 
STARTRAP® funciona con la siguiente fuente de 
alimentación : 220-240V , 50/60 Hz. 
Se proporciona un enchufe de red de dos polos en el 
dispositivo. Si desea conectarlo directamente a la red 
eléctrica, la responsabilidad de la seguridad de la 
instalación recae exclusivamente en usted.Por lo tanto, 
asegúrese de que su unidad es compatible con el 
suministro de electricidad en sus instalaciones. 

 
ADVERTENCIA 
STARTRAP® sólo debe utilizarse en áreas 

libres de polvo y de posibles mezclas de 
vapores explosivas. Si tiene alguna duda, 
contacte con un electricista autorizado para recibir 

consejo antes de la instalación. STARTRAP® está 

concebido para uso en interiores y no es adecuado para 
uso en graneros, establos y lugares similares 

 
IMPORTANTE 
Este mata insectos no está destinado a ser utilizado por 
personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia 
y conocimientos, a menos que hayan sido dadas por una 
persona responsable de su seguridad, supervisión o 
instrucciones relativas al uso del aparato (A2 / EN 
68335-1). Se debe supervisar a los niños para asegurarse 
de que no jueguen con el mata insectos. 
 

GARANTÍA 
STARTRAP® está garantizado durante 5 años bajo 
condiciones normales de uso (con exclusión de las 
bombillas y placas adhesivas). Si se produce un fallo, 
póngase en contacto con su proveedor 
 

DESGUACE 
De acuerdo con la Directiva Europea 
2012/19/UE, 
este dispositivo está marcado con el 
símbolo de 
residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (WEEE). 
Una vez desechado, no debe tratarse como residuo 
doméstico sino que debe entregarse a un centro de 
recogida especializado en el reciclaje de aparatos 
eléctricos y electrónicos. 
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Modelo Color  
LED UV 

Bombilla 
Superficie de 
protección 

STRATRAP5BS Blanco 1 x 5W 50 m² 

STRATRAP5NS Negro 1 x 5W 50 m² 

200mm 
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                                    ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO 
 
 
 
Speriamo che l’acquisto di una STARTRAP® Flykiller 
possa darvi piena soddisfazione. 
 

POSIZIONAMENTO 
L’unità STARTRAP® dovrebbe idealmente essere fissata 
ad almeno due metri da terra, preferibilmente in 
luogo buio all’interno dell’area da proteggere, lontano 
da finestre e lucernai, evitando in tal modo qualsiasi 
concorrenza con luce naturale o luce solare. 
Nelle grandi aree aperte,  unità dev’essere posizionata 
centralmente. In caso di dubbi sul posizionamento 
contattare il proprio fornitore. 

 

MANUTENZIONE 
Prima di qualsiasi forma di 
assistenza, assicurarsi che la 
lampada non sia collegata 
all’alimentazione di rete. 
Per mantenere l’efficienza 
dell’unità, sostituire i 
lampada UV LED ogni 24 
mesi, le piastre collanti 
devono esseree sostituite 
ogni due mesi. 
Per eventuali dubbi quanto queste istruzioni, 
contattare il proprio fornitore. 

 

INSTALLAZIONE 
 
1. Fissare le 2 viti + tasselli in dotazione 
    alla parete a 200 mm l'uno dall'altro 
    e in orizzontale, a circa 2 metri da terra, 
2. Appendere l'apparecchio e serrare le viti 
3. Inserire le 2 piastre di colla (vedi sopra) 
    (dopo aver tolto la pellicola protettiva). 
3. Collegare il dispositivo * 

 
* Nel caso in cui si scelga di collegare direttamente questo 
dispositivo alla rete elettrica, sul retro è presente un accesso 
circolare frangibile per consentire il passaggio del cavo 
(vedere «Requisiti di alimentazione). 

! AVVERTIMENTO ! 
Questa scelta è responsabilità dell'installatore. 

 

 

ALIMENTAZIONE 
STARTRAP® funziona con la seguente alimentazione: 
220-240V, 50/60 Hz 
Pertanto, assicurarsi che il vostro apparecchio sia 
compatibile con la fornitura elettrica dei vostri locali. 
 
 

ATTENZIONE 

STARTRAP® deve essere utilizzato in 
aree esenti da polveri e miscele di 
vapori esplosivi. Per ogni dubbio 
contattate le autorita’ locali prima 
dell’installazione per consigli. 
STARTRAP® e’ adatto solo per uso interno 
e non e’ adatto ai granai, stalle e ambienti simili. 

 
IMPORTANTE 
Questo apparecchio non è progettto per l’utilizzo da 
parte di persone (bambini compresi) con diminuite 
capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o mancanti di 
conoscenza o esperienza, a meno che non siano 
sorvegliate correttamente o se istruite su come usare 
l’apparecchiatura in completa sicurezza e se 
comprendono i rischi connessi (A2 / EN 60335-1). 

 
GARANZIA 
Il modello STARTRAP® è garantito per 5 anni (esclusi 
ricambi di neon e piastre collanti). In caso di guasto, 
contattare il proprio fornitore, che andrà a sostituire 
l’unità assicurandosi che il prodotto abbia lavorato in 
condizioni normali. 
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Modello Color 
Lampada  
UV LED 

Copertura 

STRATRAP5BS Bianca 1 x 5W 50 m² 

STRATRAP5NS Nero 1 x 5W 50 m² 

200mm 


